
Central Conn. St. (1-0) -vs- Norfolk State (1-1)
2/13/2026 at Norfolk, VA (NSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HAMILTON, Liz (1-0)
Loss: Maddy Morris (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Bristyl Riddick (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alfred Pruitt First: Sonny Pomilii Third Base: Randy McLamb 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 132   Weather: 37 and dropping

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Conn. St. 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 9 0
Norfolk State 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2

Central Conn. St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DESAULNIERS, Ashlyn cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
VUNAK, Reagan c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
CINO, Ava ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    GROVE, Kendra pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LAWTON, Grace 1b 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
    MITCHELL, Abigail pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
GASPER, Stella 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
WATERER, Lilly dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
WARN, Skylar 2b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    PENA, Drianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MANORY, Adriana rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOZEK, Kristina lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
HAMILTON, Liz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 4 2 4 5

2B: LAWTON, Grace (1); GASPER, Stella (1); WATERER, Lilly (1);
WARN, Skylar (1)
SB: VUNAK, Reagan (1)
CS: MITCHELL, Abigail (1)
DP: 1

Norfolk State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kailey Bryant 2b/rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Qween Edmonds ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Maddy Morris p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Peyton Moran ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bristyl Riddick c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ennovi Sandoval ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maya Johnson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aniyah Michalak lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Julia Kearney 3b/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKaley Kohn rf/3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kachelle Refour cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Henderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amaya McPherson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 1 7 1

HR: Qween Edmonds (1)
E: Kailey Bryant (1); Bristyl Riddick (1)

Central Conn. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAMILTON, Liz (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 4 –
Totals 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 4

Norfolk State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddy Morris (L, 0-1) 5.2 7 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 25 6 7 –
Amaya McPherson 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 –
Jaiden Henderson 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 9 5 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 30 32 7 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Conn. St. - Top of 1st CCS NSU
DESAULNIERS reached on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
VUNAK struck out swinging. 0 0
CINO grounded out to 3b; DESAULNIERS advanced to second. 0 0
LAWTON singled to second base, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; DESAULNIERS scored, unearned. 1 0
K. Bryant to rf. 1 0
J. Kearney to 2b. 1 0
M. Kohn to 3b. 1 0
GASPER flied out to lf. 1 0

Norfolk State - Bottom of 1st CCS NSU
K. Bryant struck out swinging. 1 0
Q. Edmonds homered to right field, RBI. 1 1
M. Morris struck out swinging. 1 1
B. Riddick struck out swinging. 1 1

Central Conn. St. - Top of 2nd CCS NSU
WATERER grounded out to 3b. 1 1
WARN struck out swinging. 1 1
MANORY popped up to 3b. 1 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 2nd CCS NSU
M. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 1 1
A. Michalak struck out looking. 1 1
J. Kearney popped up to 2b. 1 1

Central Conn. St. - Top of 3rd CCS NSU
BOZEK lined out to ss. 1 1
DESAULNIERS grounded out to 2b. 1 1
VUNAK singled to shortstop. 1 1
VUNAK stole second. 1 1
CINO grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 3rd CCS NSU
M. Kohn struck out swinging. 1 1
K. Refour flied out to lf. 1 1
K. Bryant flied out to cf. 1 1

Central Conn. St. - Top of 4th CCS NSU
LAWTON doubled to right center. 1 1
MITCHELL pinch ran for LAWTON. 1 1
GASPER singled to second base; MITCHELL advanced to third. 1 1
GASPER advanced to second on the error; MITCHELL scored on an error by c, caught stealing, unearned. 2 1
WATERER singled to left field; GASPER advanced to third. 2 1
WATERER advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
WARN struck out swinging. 2 1
MANORY reached on a fielder's choice; WATERER advanced to third; GASPER out at home p to c. 2 1
BOZEK grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 4th CCS NSU



LAWTON to 1b for MITCHELL. 2 1
Q. Edmonds grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 1
M. Morris infield fly to 3b. 2 1
B. Riddick infield fly to 2b. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Central Conn. St. - Top of 5th CCS NSU
DESAULNIERS grounded out to 3b. 2 1
VUNAK lined out to 3b. 2 1
CINO struck out looking. 2 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 5th CCS NSU
M. Johnson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 1
A. Michalak singled, bunt. 2 1
J. Kearney reached on a fielder's choice; A. Michalak out at second 2b to ss. 2 1
M. Kohn singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b; J. Kearney advanced to third. 2 1

Central Conn. St. - Top of 6th CCS NSU
LAWTON flied out to lf. 2 1
GASPER flied out to lf. 2 1
WATERER doubled to right field. 2 1
WARN doubled through the left side, RBI; WATERER scored. 3 1
PENA pinch ran for WARN. 3 1
M. Morris to dh. 3 1
A. McPherson to p for J. Henderson. 3 1
MANORY grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 6th CCS NSU
WARN to 2b for PENA. 3 1
K. Refour grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 1
K. Bryant walked. 3 1
Q. Edmonds flied out to cf. 3 1
P. Moran pinch hit for M. Morris. 3 1
P. Moran struck out looking. 3 1

Central Conn. St. - Top of 7th CCS NSU
BOZEK grounded out to 3b. 3 1
DESAULNIERS infield fly to 2b. 3 1
VUNAK walked. 3 1
VUNAK advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
CINO walked. 3 1
LAWTON singled to left field, RBI; CINO advanced to second; VUNAK scored. 4 1
J. Henderson to p for A. McPherson. 4 1
GROVE pinch ran for CINO. 4 1
GASPER doubled to center field, advanced to third, RBI; LAWTON advanced to third, out at home cf to c;
GROVE scored. 5 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 7th CCS NSU
CINO to ss for GROVE. 5 1
E. Sandoval pinch hit for B. Riddick. 5 1
E. Sandoval singled to first base. 5 1
M. Johnson flied out to rf. 5 1
A. Michalak lined into double play 2b to 1b; E. Sandoval out on the play. 5 1



 


